



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 06/26/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0AA624

06/26/2025

Project ID: 0419000518

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FROM HOLLOWAY
AVENUE TO LINCOLN WAY AND AT CALIFORNIA STREET

Contract Code: D

Location: 04-SF-1-0.9/4.1, 5.8

Number of Items: 53

Cold plane AC Pvmnt, HMA (Type A) and individual slab replacement.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P001(709)E

Proposals Issued: 17 Total Number of Working Days: 200 Overrun/Underrun: -\$4,632,250.50

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$15,713,150.00 % Over/Under Est: -29.48%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$11,080,899.50 Time: 200 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$13,720,899.50	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548
2	Cost: \$11,974,887.86 Time: 200 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$14,614,887.86	VC0000017554	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	CSLB# 00132128 Phone (415) 454-7011 Fax (415) 454-8376
3	Cost: \$12,655,832.50 Time: 200 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$15,295,832.50	VC2500003570	ESQUIVEL GRADING & PAVING, INC. 150 EXECUTIVE PARK BLVD. SUITE #1200 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134	CSLB# 463185 Phone (415) 468-5700
4	Cost: \$12,882,882.00 Time: 200 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$15,522,882.00	VC0000003932	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC 11555 DUBLIN BLVD. DUBLIN CA 94568	CSLB# 1078219 Phone (925) 361-1533 Fax (925) 803-4263

Bid Opening Date: 06/26/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 04-0AA624

06/26/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	Cost: \$15,719,718.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	CSLB# 1033752	
	Time: 200 Days x \$13,200.00		45 MORRISON AVE	Phone (916) 283-9950	
	Total: \$18,359,718.00		SACRAMENTO CA 95838	Fax (916) 614-9520	

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,400.00	6,400.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	532,425.00	532,425.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	6,000.00	36,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,250.00	18,250.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	306,090.00	306,090.00
0008	120101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	DAY	250.0	1,175.00	293,750.00
0009	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	250.0	806.00	201,500.00
0010	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0011	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,000.0	48.00	144,000.00
0012	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0013	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	33.0	10,100.00	333,300.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	28,000.00	28,000.00
0015	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	850.00	850.00
0016	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	70.0	192.00	13,440.00
0017	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	67,050.00	67,050.00
0018	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,100.00	15,100.00
0019	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	21,539.00	21,539.00
0020	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	1,800.0	390.00	702,000.00
0021	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0022	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	20,300.0	151.00	3,065,300.00
0023	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)	SQYD	120,000.0	6.41	769,200.00
0024	397005	TACK COAT	TON	26.0	3,400.00	88,400.00
0025	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	120,000.0	6.75	810,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	4,570.0	30.00	137,100.00
0027	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	1,770.0	1,040.00	1,840,800.00
0028	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0029	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,000.0	2.00	6,000.00
0030	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,940.0	6.00	11,640.00
0031	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2.0	200.00	400.00
0032	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	22.0	100.00	2,200.00
0033	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	8.0	100.00	800.00
0034	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	290.0	25.00	7,250.00
0035	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0036	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	400.00	800.00
0037	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	24.0	250.00	6,000.00
0038	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	7.0	400.00	2,800.00
0039	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7.0	150.00	1,050.00
0040	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	54,600.0	1.25	68,250.00
0041	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	49,800.0	1.35	67,230.00
0042	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	360.0	1.35	486.00
0043	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,270.0	1.75	3,972.50
0044	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	36,100.0	11.00	397,100.00
0045	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	3,170.0	0.90	2,853.00
0046	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0047	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	169,500.00	169,500.00
0048	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	130.0	2.50	325.00
0050	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	740.0	1.35	999.00
0051	000006	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0052	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	4,630.0	20.00	92,600.00
0053	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	757,400.00	757,400.00
					Cost:	\$11,080,899.50
					Time:	200 Days x \$13,200.00
					Bid Amount:	\$13,720,899.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	165,000.00	165,000.00	465,000.00	465,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	560,000.00	560,000.00
0004	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	29,500.00	29,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
0007	715,000.00	715,000.00	1,190,000.00	1,190,000.00	576,212.00	576,212.00	540,000.00	540,000.00
0008	370.00	92,500.00	1,750.00	437,500.00	600.00	150,000.00	900.00	225,000.00
0009	2,200.00	550,000.00	450.00	112,500.00	200.00	50,000.00	320.00	80,000.00
0010	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0011	48.00	144,000.00	15.00	45,000.00	30.00	90,000.00	48.00	144,000.00
0012	9,000.00	9,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0013	15,000.00	495,000.00	15,000.00	495,000.00	6,000.00	198,000.00	6,000.00	198,000.00
0014	4,500.00	4,500.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,219.00	15,219.00
0015	950.00	950.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0016	265.00	18,550.00	215.00	15,050.00	300.00	21,000.00	115.00	8,050.00
0017	25,000.00	25,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
0018	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
0019	7,049.00	7,049.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0020	380.00	684,000.00	335.00	603,000.00	425.00	765,000.00	850.00	1,530,000.00
0021	30,000.00	30,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0022	180.00	3,654,000.00	161.00	3,268,300.00	160.00	3,248,000.00	205.00	4,161,500.00
0023	6.25	750,000.00	11.90	1,428,000.00	8.00	960,000.00	10.00	1,200,000.00
0024	902.00	23,452.00	7,950.00	206,700.00	5,000.00	130,000.00	3,200.00	83,200.00
0025	6.50	780,000.00	8.00	960,000.00	13.00	1,560,000.00	7.00	840,000.00
0026	34.00	155,380.00	15.00	68,550.00	30.00	137,100.00	60.00	274,200.00
0027	815.00	1,442,550.00	360.00	637,200.00	1,200.00	2,124,000.00	1,750.00	3,097,500.00
0028	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0029	30.00	90,000.00	15.00	45,000.00	10.00	30,000.00	5.00	15,000.00
0030	9.00	17,460.00	7.00	13,580.00	6.00	11,640.00	9.00	17,460.00
0031	150.00	300.00	220.00	440.00	150.00	300.00	355.00	710.00
0032	100.00	2,200.00	110.00	2,420.00	100.00	2,200.00	100.00	2,200.00
0033	100.00	800.00	110.00	880.00	100.00	800.00	88.00	704.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	26.00	7,540.00	28.00	8,120.00	26.00	7,540.00	26.00	7,540.00
0035	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0036	400.00	800.00	440.00	880.00	400.00	800.00	965.00	1,930.00
0037	200.00	4,800.00	275.00	6,600.00	200.00	4,800.00	145.00	3,480.00
0038	400.00	2,800.00	440.00	3,080.00	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00
0039	200.00	1,400.00	165.00	1,155.00	200.00	1,400.00	135.00	945.00
0040	1.10	60,060.00	1.50	81,900.00	1.50	81,900.00	1.10	60,060.00
0041	1.20	59,760.00	1.50	74,700.00	1.50	74,700.00	1.20	59,760.00
0042	1.10	396.00	1.50	540.00	1.50	540.00	1.10	396.00
0043	6.00	13,620.00	2.00	4,540.00	2.00	4,540.00	6.00	13,620.00
0044	12.00	433,200.00	12.25	442,225.00	11.00	397,100.00	12.00	433,200.00
0045	2.00	6,340.00	1.25	3,962.50	1.00	3,170.00	2.00	6,340.00
0046	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0047	170,780.86	170,780.86	200,000.00	200,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	176,280.00	176,280.00
0048	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0049	2.50	325.00	3.00	390.00	2.00	260.00	2.00	260.00
0050	1.10	814.00	1.50	1,110.00	2.00	1,480.00	1.10	814.00
0051	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0052	32.50	150,475.00	77.00	356,510.00	20.00	92,600.00	45.00	208,350.00
0053	1,105,586.00	1,105,586.00	660,000.00	660,000.00	1,288,000.00	1,288,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
Cost:		\$11,974,887.86		\$12,655,832.50		\$12,882,882.00		\$15,719,718.00
Time:		200 Days x \$13,200.00		200 Days x \$13,200.00		200 Days x \$13,200.00		200 Days x \$13,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$14,614,887.86		\$15,295,832.50		\$15,522,882.00		\$18,359,718.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 23 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 18 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 20 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 7 (18%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 20,26,27
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUB WORK ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 30,40-45,50
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 7 (65%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 25 (19%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND OR RENTAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 7 (56%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 8 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PRIME CONTRACTOR ONLY
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEMS 8, 13
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 53 (5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 30, 40-45, 50
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTOR ONLY
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEMS 6, 31-34, 36, 37, 39
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 47 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 53 (2%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 22 (2%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 25 (22%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PROVIDE OPERATED INERTIAL PROFILER AND DIAMOND GRINDER RENTAL ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PROVIDE OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL ONLY
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 7 (34%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 53 (40%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR RSC CONTRACTOR ONLY
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEMS 18, 20, 26, 27

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOBILIZATION FOR RSC CONTRACTOR ONLY
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 23 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 53 (1.4%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL SUB
	PALE HORSE ASPHALT ENGINEERING DIXON CA	1071011	ITEM 23 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 31 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 52 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 31-34 ALL AT 100%
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 36-39 ALL AT 100%

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	ITEM 11 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	BID ITEMS 40-45 ALL AT 100%
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	ITEM 50 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	ITEM 53 (1.36%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING SUB
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	ITEM 7 (67%)
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	ITEM 13 (100%)
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	LANE CLOSURE
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 25 (27.2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRINDER RENTAL
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 20 (22.8%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	SAWCUT CONCRETE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 20 (14.5%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 27 (2%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 53 (0.5%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT FOR REMOVALS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT CONTRACTION JOINTS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 11 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 50 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 53 (1%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 11, 30

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 40-45
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 53 (1.5%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LLC LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 31 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 49 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 31-34
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 36-39

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 22 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 53 (20%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEMS 22-25
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500003570	ACE SWEEPERS SAN FRANCISCO CA	MCP 607733	ITEM 17 (.6%)
	ACE SWEEPERS SAN FRANCISCO CA	MCP 607733	BROOM
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 25 (.9%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	GRINDING
	LAVINA TRUCKING SAN FRANCISCO CA	MCP 0318513	ITEM VARIOUS (7.3%)
	LAVINA TRUCKING SAN FRANCISCO CA	MCP 0318513	TRUCKING
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	ITEM VARIOUS (8.8%)
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC PLANS, TRAFFIC ITEMS
	TEAM ESS YONTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 16 (.1%)
	TEAM ESS YONTVILLE CA	386026	TEMP DRAINAGE INLET
	SWPP QUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 15 (.1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500003570	SWPP QUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	SWPP
	WANG TECHNOLOGY SOUTH BRUNSWICK NJ	N/A	ITEM 19 (0%)
	WANG TECHNOLOGY SOUTH BRUNSWICK NJ	N/A	NOISE MONITORING
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 47 (1.4%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE CA	717998	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM [ELECTRIC]
	PDB GRID WORKS, INC TEMPLETON CA	1103326	ITEM VARIOUS (5.9%)
	PDB GRID WORKS, INC TEMPLETON CA	1103326	PARTIAL CONCRETE, CLEAR/GRUB, JOB MANAGEMENT
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM VARIOUS (3.3%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	STRIPING
	KENT'S OIL SERVICE DBA PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 23 (6.5%)
	KENT'S OIL SERVICE DBA PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	GEOSYNTHETIC FABRIC

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500003570	SHOTKA AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM VARIOUS (2.1%)
	SHOTKA AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	SIGNAGE
	HARD WAY TRANSPORTATION MADERA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 24 (1.7%)
	HARD WAY TRANSPORTATION MADERA CA	ABSENT	TACK OIL